

John Lewis Stock Number	78471805
Name	<b>Red Wine &amp; Nibbles Gift Box</b>
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• The Four Growers Shiraz 75cl</li> <li>• Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits 75g</li> <li>• Teoni's Mixed Spice Cookies 100g</li> <li>• Linden Lady Handmade Luxury Florentines 125g</li> <li>• Mr Filbert's Kalamata Olives 65g</li> <li>• Joe &amp; Seph's Mince Pie Popcorn with Caramel, Brandy Infused Fruit &amp; Almond 80g</li> </ul>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	<b>The Four Growers Shiraz 75cl</b>
Ingredients	94% Shiraz, 6% Merlot grapes
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Enotria&Coe, NW10 7RX, London
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	13.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits 75g</b>		
Ingredients	Ingredients: <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ), margarine (rapeseed oil, palm oil, water, salt, emulsifier: E471, acidity regulator: E330, flavouring, vitamins A and D3), matured Cheddar cheese ( <b>milk</b> ) 22%, barn <b>egg</b> , yeast, dried <b>milk</b> , salt, sugar, potato starch, spices, yeast extract, emulsifier: E471, colour: E160c.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	May contain traces of <b>nuts, peanut and sesame.</b>		
Net Quantity	75g		
Country of Origin	The Netherlands		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place		
Manufacturer's name and address	Buiteman, Netherlands		
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	2295	
	ENERGY (kcal)	551	
	FAT (g)	37	
	SATURATES (g)	15.4	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	39.5	
	SUGARS (g)	1.3	
	PROTEIN (g)	13	
	SALT (g)	1.88	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Teoni's Mixed Spice Dinkies 100g</b>		
Ingredients	<b>Wheat flour (wheat flour)</b> calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (Vit B3), thiamin (Vit B1], sugar, margarine (vegetable oils (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vegetable colours - annatto/curcumin, natural flavouring), oats, golden syrup, bicarbonate of soda, mixed spice.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	Wheat, Gluten, made in a factory that handles nuts		
Net Quantity	100g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	In a cool dry place away from direct sunlight and strong smells.		
Manufacturer's name and address	Teoni's Limited, Unit 5 & 6, Blackdown Park, Willand, Devon, EX15 2FS		
Instructions for use	Ambient product open pack and enjoy.		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION		per 100g
	ENERGY (kJ)		1889
	ENERGY (kcal)		452
	FAT (g)		15.9
	SATURATES (g)		7.1
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)		72.9
	SUGARS (g)		40.8
	PROTEIN (g)		5.7
	SALT (g)		0.5mg
	FIBRE (g)		1.3
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	Y		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Made in a factory that handles nuts		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Linden Lady Handmade Luxury Florentines</b>							
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% <b>MILK</b> solids 20%. Plain Chocolate; coca mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier; <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min Cocoa solids 70%. White Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier; <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. <b>PECANS, ALMONDS</b> , Cranberries, Pumpkin seeds,  <b>CONTAINS NUTS &amp; PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT</b>							
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>								
May contain statements	<b>Nuts</b>							
Net Quantity	230g							
Country of Origin	U.K.							
Storage Instructions	Keep dry, out of direct sunlight, at a temperature + 10c – 21C							
Manufacturer's name and address	Linden Lady, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, CO6 1DR							
Instructions for use	N/A							
Nutrition Labelling	kJ	kCal	Tot fat	Sats	Carbs	Sugar	Protein	Salt
	2335	558.1	36.7	21	49.5	48.3	7.6	0.2
Alcoholic Strength	N/A							
Suitable for vegetarians	Y							
Suitable for vegans	N							
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N							
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y							
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y							
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y							
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N							
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N							

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Product	<b>Mr Filbert's Kalamata Olives 65g</b>		
Ingredients	Pitted Kalamata Olives, red wine vinegar, extra virgin Olive Oil		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements			
Net Quantity	65g		
Country of Origin	Greece		
Storage Instructions	Ambient		
Manufacturer's name and address	Filberts Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, BA6 8NX		
Instructions for use	Eat as snack		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	945	
	ENERGY (kcal)	226	
	FAT (g)	22.5	
	SATURATES (g)	2.8	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	3.9	
	SUGARS (g)	0.5	
	PROTEIN (g)	1.8	
	SALT (g)	2	
	FIBRE (g)	3.9	
Alcoholic Strength	None		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	Y		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y		

Free from alcohol	Yes but not suitable for a halal diet
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Joe &amp; Seph's Mince Pie Popcorn with Caramel, Brandy Infused Fruit &amp; Almond 80g</b>		
Ingredients	Corn, Mixed Dried Fruit {Raisins, Currants, Sultanas, Vegetable Oil}, Mixed Peel {Orange and Lemon Peel, Glucose, Citric Acid}, Sugar, Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Corn Syrup, Brandy (3%), Almonds ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Cinnamon, Mixed Spices {Coriander, Cinnamon, Clove, Ginger, Nutmeg}, Raising Agents		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present		
Net Quantity	80g		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place.		
Manufacturer's name and address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, PO Box 2406 WD18 1TH		
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 5 days		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	1680	
	ENERGY (kcal)	403	
	FAT (g)	16.9	
	SATURATES (g)	9.1	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	60.8	
	SUGARS (g)	44.8	
	PROTEIN (g)	3.2	
	SALT (g)	0.4	
Alcoholic Strength	Brandy (3%)		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y